24 LC 112 2621

Senate Resolution 884

By: Senators Merritt of the 9th, Esteves of the 6th, Islam Parkes of the 7th, Butler of the 55th and Parent of the 42nd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Sharon Henry; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, a full-time real estate professional with more than two decades of experience,
- 3 Sharon Henry currently serves as founder of Quality Solutions Global with EXP Realty and
- 4 specializes in foreclosure prevention, short sales, and distressed properties; and
- 5 WHEREAS, she has previously served terms as president of the Empire Board of
- 6 REALTISTS® (EBR), regional vice president for NAREB's Region VI, and national
- 7 convention chair for NAREB; and
- 8 WHEREAS, as both an industry and community leader, Sharon has earned several honors
- 9 and accolades in recognition of her exemplary work, including the Superior Growth &
- 10 Development Brokerage Award, the Million Dollar Producer award, the Atlanta Business
- 11 League's 100 Women of Influence Award, and more; and
- 12 WHEREAS, her dedication to the community is further evidenced by her active church
- 13 membership and her service as founder of Community Pros, a nonprofit that promotes home
- 14 ownership among people of color; and

24 LC 112 2621

15 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high

- 16 ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens, and she possesses the vast wisdom
- 17 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved
- 18 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- 19 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 20 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 21 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 22 remarkable and distinguished individual be appropriately recognized.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 24 recognize and commend Sharon Henry for her many wonderful career accomplishments and
- years of service to the real estate industry as well as extend the most sincere best wishes for
- 26 continued health and happiness.
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 28 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Sharon Henry.